©2020 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
ARTESYN AEE SERIES
40 Watts
Total Power:
40 Watts
Input Voltage:
12 V, 24 V or 48 V
# of Outputs:

AEE40W
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Case Size (24 V Output) 50.8 x 25.4 x 11 mm (2.0 x 1.0 x 0.43 inches)
Case Size (Other Output) 50.8 x 25.4 x 10.2 mm (2.0 x 1.0 x 0.40 inches)
Case Material Aluminium Alloy, Black Anodized Coating
Base Material FR4 PCB (flammability to UL 94V-0 rated)
Pin Material Copper Alloy with Gold Plate Over Nickel Subplate
Weight 30 g
Model Number Input Voltage Output 1 Voltage Output 2 Voltage Maximum Power
AEE08F18-L 9 - 36 V 3.3 V @ 8 A 26.4 W
AEE08A18-L 9 - 36 V 5 V @ 8 A 40 W
AEE03B18-L 9 - 36 V 12 V @ 3.33 A 40 W
AEE02C18-L 9 - 36 V 15 V @ 2.67 A 40 W
AEE01H18-L 9 - 36 V 24 V @ 1.67 A 40 W
AEE01BB18-L 9 - 36 V 12 V @ 1.67 A -12 V @ 1.67 A 40 W
AEE01CC18-L 9 - 36 V 15 V @ 1.33 A -15 V @ 1.33 A 40 W
AEE08F36-L 18 - 75 V 3.3 V @ 8 A 26.4 W
AEE08A36-L 18 - 75 V 5 V @ 8 A 40 W
AEE03B36-L 18 - 75 V 12 V @ 3.33 A 40 W
AEE02C36-L 18 - 75 V 15 V @ 2.67 A 40 W
AEE01H36-L 18 - 75 V 24 V @ 1.67 A 40 W
AEE01BB36-L 18 - 75 V 12 V @ 1.67 A -12 V @ 1.67 A 40 W
AEE01CC36-L 18 - 75 V 15 V @ 1.33 A -15 V @ 1.33 A 40 W
To order the converter with heatsink, please add a suffix –HS (e.g. AEE08F18-LHS) to order code.
advancedenergy.com       5
AEE40W
Heatsink Material: Aluminum
Finish: Black Anodized Coating